ORDINANCE NO. 17.

An Ordinance to annex certain territory to the Village of Kellogg, Wabasha County, State of Minnesota.

The Village Council of the Village of Kellogg do ordain.

SECTION, 1. Whereas, that portion of the Southeast quater of the Southwest quarter of Section Twenty Two (22) Township No. One Hundred Ten (110) North of Range Ten (10) West, lying and being Southerly of the Zumbro River, in said County, do constitute unplatted land, and not exceeding Two Hundred acres, abutting upon the limits of said village; and whereas, a majority of the owners of the said portion of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section Twenty Two (22) Township No. One Hundred Ten (110) North of Range Ten (10) West, lying and being Southerly of the Zumbro River in said County, have petitioned the Village Council of the Juliage of Kellogg.

Now, Therefore, said portion of the Southeast quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section Twenty Two (22) Township No. One Hundred Ten (110) North of Range Ten (10) West, are hereby annexed to said Village of Kellog and the bounderies of said village of Kellogg, are herby extended so as to include the same.

SECTION, 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the date of its passage and publication. Passed September 1st. 1913.

Offeal M.H. TOBIAS Village Recorder V. D. COLLIER President of Village Council of the Village of Kell

I do hereby certification is an epach where that the above religinal published 4 and 11 th and de nder! the village go withes Kelly Sept- 20 1913 M # Jobias Willage Recorder #1170

